

GAHC010053102024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1635/2024

MURUGAN V
S/O- LATE SRI VEDIYADDAN,
VILL- VEDGADATHAN KOTTAL,
P.O.- MALAIYANDAHALLI,
DISTRICT- KRISHNAGIRI, TAMILNADU,
PIN- 635112,
DISCHARGED FRO SERVICE AS RFN/GD FROM 35TH ASSAM RIFLES,
C/O- 99 APO,
PIN- 932035.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA,
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS,
NEW DELHI- 110001.

2:DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ASSAM RIFLES

SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA-11.

3:THE COMMANDANT 35TH ASSAM RIFLES
C/O- 99 APO

PIN- 932024

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A SHARMA, MR V KUMAR,MR I AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MRS. R DEVI

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

07.05.2026

At the request made on behalf of Mrs. R. Devi, learned CGC for the Respondents, matter stands deferred to be listed after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant